
Portland General Electric Company 
Lt'glll D t'lmrllllt'lli 

121 51V Sa/moil S/r"cl • Porl/lllll f, OregoJ/ 97204 
(503) 464-7701 • FII(similt' (!i03) 464 -2200 

ViII Electrollic Filillg 111111 U.S. Mllil 

Oregon Pu blic Utilily Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St NE #2 15 
PO Box 2 148 
Sa lem OR 97308-2 148 

November 26, 201 2 

Re: Illvestiglltioll Regllrdillg COlllpetitive Biddillg 
UM 1182 (Phase II) 

Attention Filing Center: 

David F. White 
Assisfnll/ Gl'II l'Yfll C OllI/Sci 

Enclosed is Portl and General Electric Company 's General Protective Order Signatory Page 
for Confidential Information pursuant to Order No. 11-506 ("Order") to be fi led in the 
above-caplioned docket. Thi s document is being fil ed by electronic ma il wilh the Fi ling Center. 

The following are counsel of record under Paragraph 3(c) of the Order or di recl employees 
of counsel of record under Paragraph 3(d) of the Order: 

David F. White, Assistant Genera l Counse l 
Sheila Cox, Lega l Ass istant 
Nuda Claudio-Mariagcs, Lega l Assistanl 
Quisha Light, Paralega l. 

Please stamp the extra copy of thi s letter and return it in the self-addressed envelope 
provided. Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

y .:11NfL 
DAVID F. WHIT E 
Ass istant General Counse l 

DFW:qal 
Enclosures 
cc: UM 11 82 Service List 



I. Consent to be Bound: 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UM 1182 

ORDER NO. 11-506 

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Infonnation in these 
proceedings. 

Portland General Electric Company agrees to be bound by the terms of the general 
protective order and celiifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not 
adequately represented by other p31iies to the proceedings. 

Signature: 

Printed Name: David White 

Date: 

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d): 

POliland General Electric Company identifies the following person(s) automatically 
qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d). 

PRINTED NAME DATE 

David F. White 11/26/12 

Sheila Cox 11126112 

Nuria Claudio-Mariages 11126/12 

Quisha Light 11126112 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

COMPANY'S SIGNATORY PAGE to be served by electronic mail to those patties whose 

email addresses appear on the attached service list forOPUC Docket No. UM 1182. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 26th day of November, 2012. 

Quisha Light 
Regulatory Paralegal 
Portland Genera l Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTCI301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(541) 464-8866 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
guisha.light@pgn.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 1 



SERVICE LIST -11126/12 
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1182 

Renee M. France, Senior Assistant AG (C) Matt Hale, Manager - Energy Technology (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF mSTICE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us matt.hale@state.or.us 
("Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Vijay A. Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst (C) Ann L. Fisher, Attorney at Law 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY LEGAL & CONSULTING SERVICES 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us ann@annfisherlaw.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
David J. Meyer, Vice President & General Counsel Patrick Ehrbar, Mgr Rates & Tariffs 
AVISTA CORPORATION AVISTA CORPORATION 
david.meyer@avistacorll·com Ilat.ehrbar@avistacom·com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 

Michael Parvinen, Mgr Regulatory Affairs Dennis Haider, Executive VP 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
michael.[larvinen@cngc.com Delillis.haider@mdu.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Gordon Feighner, Utility Analyst (C) Bob Jenks, Executive Director (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 
('Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
G. Catriona McCracken, Staff Attorney (C) Irion A. Sanger (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD DAVISON V AN CLEVE 
catriona@oregoncub.org ias@dvclaw.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) John W. Stephens 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
bvc@dvclaw.com stellhens@eslerste[lhens.com 
('Waived Paper Service) mec@eslerste[lhens.com 

('Waived Paper Service) 
William A. Monsen (C) Lisa Nordstrom (C) 
]l;IRW & Associates, Inc. IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
wam@rmwassoc.com lnordstrom@idaho[lower.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
David E. Hamilton Lisa F. Rackner, Attorney (C) 
NORRIS & STEVENS McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON, PC 
davidh@norrstev.com dockets@mcd-law.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Wendy Gerlitz Alex Miller, Director - Regulatory Affairs 
NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
wendy@nwenergy.org Alex.miller@nwnahlral.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-PAGE 2 



Mary Wiencke (C) Robert D. Kahn 
PACIFICORP NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
mat)'. wiencke@QacificOll1.col11 Rkahn@niQQc.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) rkahn@rdkco.col11 

('Waived Paper Service) 
Oregon Dockets Natalie L. Hocken 
PACIFICORP PACIFICORP 
oregondockets@QacificorQ.com natalie.hocken@QacificOll1.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG (C) Robert Proctor (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
Business Activities Section robeli.Qroclor@slate.or.us 
michael.weirich@state.or.us (*Waived Paper Service) 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
GregOly M. Adams (C) Megan Walseth Decker, Senior Staff Counsel 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY RENEW ABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
greg@richardsonandolea!),.col11 l11egan@rnQ.org 
('Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-PAGE 3 


